
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
8 

42 
77 
12 

112 
98 

121 
78 
66 
49 
88 
86 
19 

2 
25 

0 
43 
41 
95 
60 
26 
87 
21 
15 

149 
13 
14 
89 
71 
99 

111 
5 

24 

6 
10 
11 

Name 
Taz Harvey 
Nathan Pope 
Joe Huffaker 
Joe Carr 
Dominic Starkweather 
Wilson Powell 
Brian Linn 
Izzy Sanchez 
Tom van Veen 
Roldan de Guzman 
Kevin Lachance 
Chris Lee 
Wa Huong 
Ross Lindell 
Timothy Wise 
Peter Phung 
Michael Herbert 
Rob Fuller 
Tim Linerud 
Joseph Carl 
Scott Story 
Tim Williamson 
Thomas Lepper 
Rick Delamare 
Joe Schubert 
Ben French 
Ali Naimi 
Michael Olivier 
John Faull 
Nicholas Olivier 
Seth Huntley 
Aaron Downey 
Ian Barberi 

Joe Kou 
Colin Koehler 
Rylan Hazelton 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
5 
6 
3 
1 
7 
4 
1 
4 
5 
2 
2 
3 
1 
6 
3 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
STL 
STL 
GTL 
EP 
STU 
ITR 
GTL 
T4 
STL 
T4 
STU 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
T4 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
GTL 
ITX 
ITA 
STL 
B -S p e c  
T4 
STL 
ITX 
B -S p e c  
B -S p e c  
HP 
STL 
STU 
EP 
STU 

ITA 
T4 
STU 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 

9 
7 
6 

Best Tm 
2:02.519 
2:03.465 
2:05.104 
2:04.194 
2:05.654 
2:06.571 
2:07.557 
2:08.701 
2:07.957 
2:08.921 
2:09.864 
2:10.738 
2:10.441 
2:11.090 
2:11.100 
2:12.590 
2:13.164 
2:11.042 
2:12.655 
2:13.511 
2:13.745 
2:14.536 
2:14.588 
2:14.776 
2:14.063 
2:15.544 
2:15.952 
2:19.800 
2:23.520 
2:24.227 
2:03.387 
2:01.652 
2:02.481 

Make/Model 
1998 Acura Integra Type R 
1997 Honda Prelude 
MG Midget 
1999 Mazda MX-5 Miata 
2013 Scion Frs 
1998 BMW M3 
2002 Nissan Sentra SE-R 
2013 Toyota Brz 
1993 Honda Civic CX Hatch 
2013 Scion FRS 
2004 Honda S2000 
1994 Mazda miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2015 Mazda MX-5 
1999 Mazda Miata (Spec) 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1983 Volkswagen GTI 
1983 Mazda RX7 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1992 Honda Civic SI 
2011 Mazda Mazda 2 
2013 Scion 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1995 Mazda Miata 
2013 Mazda 2 
2012 Honda Fit 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2008 Honda S2000 
1976 Mazda RX-3 
1991 Honda CRX 

1999 Porsche Spec Boxster 
2013 Scion FRS 
2008 Honda S2000 

Hometown 
Danville CA 
Campbell CA 
Petaluma CA 
Petaluma CA 
CAVE CREEK AZ 
Danville CA 
Hermosa Beach CA 

Bellingham WA 
Seattle WA 
Blackfalds AB 
Pleasanton CA 
Union city ca 
Oakland CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Daly City CA 
Oakland CA 
San Jose CA 
Belmont CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
El Dorado Hills CA 
Bellingham WA 
Benicia CA 
Snohomish WA 
Monterey CA 
Citrus Heights CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
San Jose CA 
Portland OR 
Rancho Cordova CA 
Seal Beach CA 
Pleasanton CA 

Walnut Creek CA 
Spanaway WA 
Soquel CA 

Points 
25 
21 
25 
25 
25 
25 
21 
25 
18 
21 
21 
25 
21 
18 
18 
17 
16 
15 
18 
25 
14 
17 
25 
17 
16 
21 
21 
18 
25 
15 
18 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
Nwst 
Nwst 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
Ore 
NER 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
OVR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 

Member_ID 
494856 
447559 
62146 
498797 
541744 
338274 
135242 
56066 
540466 
549782 
525504 
533831 
528626 
450243 
327927 
545337 
512106 
496932 
61387_2 
402223 
624903 
543060 
98815 
639599 
496988 
342584 
188529 
324980 
4995 
638989 
468203 
296436 
315698 

528297 
547590 
357162 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

New Track Record (2:14.588) for B-Spec by Thomas Lepper. 
Race Duration:  33:05.585 

Printed: 4/20/2021 2:33:12 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 

Chairman -Bev Heilicher 

Sanctions -#21-M-20564, #21-R-20459 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

8.813 

Avg. Speed 

83.140 

Best Lap Tm 

2:01.652 

Best Speed 

84.812 

Best Lap by 

5 - Aaron Downey 

 

SFR- Major Tour -Rest. Regional 

Grp 2- B-Spec,STL,U,T4,FP,HP,EP,ITS-A,B, 

Race 2 Official 

Race started at 12:40:15 

Thunderhill 3M 2.866 miles 

3/21/2021 15:30 

 Revised

Page 1/2 



Pos 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
32 
94 
80 

Name 
Michael Cummings 
Lawrence Murdter 
Clayton Cavell 

PIC 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
HP 
ITA 
STL 

Laps Best Tm Make/Model 
1964 Austin Healey Sprite 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Spec Miata 

Hometown 
Martinez CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Napa CA 

Points 
0 
0 
0 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
60190_1 
436659 
507885 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

New Track Record (2:14.588) for B-Spec by Thomas Lepper. 
Race Duration:  33:05.585 

Printed: 4/20/2021 2:33:12 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 

Chairman -Bev Heilicher 

Sanctions -#21-M-20564, #21-R-20459 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

8.813 

Avg. Speed 

83.140 

Best Lap Tm 

2:01.652 

Best Speed 

84.812 

Best Lap by 

5 - Aaron Downey 

 

SFR- Major Tour -Rest. Regional 

Grp 2- B-Spec,STL,U,T4,FP,HP,EP,ITS-A,B, 

Race 2 Official 

Race started at 12:40:15 

Thunderhill 3M 2.866 miles 

3/21/2021 15:30 

 Revised
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